

Abengoa Yield included in NASDAQ Clean Edge Green Energy Index

March 17th, 2015 – Abengoa Yield (NASDAQ: ABY), the sustainable total return company that owns a diversified portfolio of contracted assets in the energy and environment sectors, announced today that it will be included in the NASDAQ Clean Edge Green Energy Index effective March 23rd, 2015. The NASDAQ Clean Edge Green Energy Index is a market capitalization weighted index designed to track the performance of companies in the clean energy technologies sector, as defined by Clean Edge.

About Abengoa Yield

Abengoa Yield is a total return company that owns a diversified portfolio of contracted renewable energy, power generation, electric transmission and water assets in North America, South America and certain markets in EMEA. We focus on providing a predictable and growing quarterly dividend or yield to our shareholders (www.abengoayield.com).

EVP and Chief Financial Officer

Eduard Soler E-mail: ir@abengoayield.com Investor relations Leire Pérez Tel: +34 954 93 71 11 E-mail: ir@abengoayield.com

Communication Department

Patricia Malo de Molina Meléndez. Tel: +34 954 93 71 11 E-mail: communication@abengoa.com